regulates the fare of non-air-conditioned intercity transport to ensure equity, and 

convenience to the public. Presently there are more than 116,000 intercity and 26,000 intra-

city vehicles playing in Punjab who has obtained route permits from regulatory authority 

during 2014-17. Likewise, there are three hundred and seventy-four (374) intercity bus 

terminals in Punjab classified as A, B, C and D Class terminals. Presently, there is no A-class 

terminal in the province, there are only three (3) B-class terminals. There are one hundred 

and fourteen (114) C-class terminals. Likewise, there are two hundred and fifty-five (255) 

D-class terminals in the province. 

There are 35 intercity bus terminals in Multan Division of which 10 are owned by government 

while the rest (25) are privately owned. District wise list of bus terminals with type is given 

in Table 2-3. General bus stand in Multan City is in good condition all the basic amenities